BID OPENING DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER

LOCATION

PROPOSALS ISSUED

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 10
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

07/03/08
07-166824

07-LA-10-18.3/21.

6

B

I

D SUMMARY

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS

DEPARTMENT

RR

ANGELES AND ALHAMBRA FROM 0.3 KM
EAST OF STATE STREET OVERCROSSING
TO 0.2 KM EAST OF ROUTE 10/710

REPLACE EXISTING HOV LANES

RANCHO CORDOVA CA

OF TRANSPORTATION

INVOLVEMENT

BID245
PAGE 1
07/07/08
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
39 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID NONE

95741-2948

562 929-1128
00000088
562 864-8970

925 627-1700
00700218
925 944-9860

951 674-7352
00720483
951 674-7495

858 272-9080
00632358
858 272-3655

916 635-9370
00331359
916 635-1527

DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -

200

PERCENT UNDER EST 51.07

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CC PREF CLAIMED

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%
26 FUND TOTAL HA22 40,000,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS
ENGINEERS EST 31,543,724.00 AMOUNT UNDER 16,110,517.50
RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

1 15,433,206.50 4 GRIFFITH COMPANY
P O BOX 2150 FAX
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670

2 17,245,230.00 10 R AND L BROSAMER INC
1777 OAKLAND BLVD SUITE 300 FAX
WALNUT CREEK CA 94596

3 19,700,300.00 8 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
INC
26320 LESTER CIRCLE FAX
CORONA CA 92883

4 19,755,000.00 9 COFFMAN SPECIALTIES INC
4375 JUTLAND DRIVE SUITE 260 FAX
SAN DIEGO CA 92117

5 20,977,777.00 3 C C MYERS INC
P O BOX 2948 FAX

5.

o\°



07-166824

07-LA-10-18

07/03/08

10

20,988,000.

21,887,059.

21,899,999.

22,305,296.

23,199,457.

00

00

00

F C I CONSTRUCTORS INC

1770 LA COSTA MEADOWS DRIVE
SAN MARCOS CA 92078

J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO
INC

10641 FULTON COURT

RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730

CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC

14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET
BALDWIN PARK CA 91706-1747

BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND
CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 310189

FONTANA CA 92331

PETERSON CHASE GENERAL
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC
1792 KAISER AVENUE

IRVINE CA 92614-5706

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

760 916-9100
00772589
760 471-4860

909 944-1037
00676575
909 944-3112

626 960-9502
00387331
626 960-3887

909 350-3535
00247770
909 350-6820

949 252-0441
00615876
949 252-0266

BID245
PAGE 2
07/07/08

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS



07-166824
07-LA-10-18
07/03/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 3
07/07/08

04 AMERICAN STEEL PLACERS INC
COLTON CA

ARROW SIGNS
TEMECULA CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE
BAKERSFIELD CA

CAL STRIPE INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

PENHALL COMPANY
RIVERSIDE CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC
ANAHEIM CA

TWINING LABORATORIES INC
LONG BEACH CA

ITEMS 21 AND 23 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 9

ITEMS 18 THRU 20 (PARTIAL),

ITEMS 11, 14 AND 32 THRU 36

ITEM 18 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 37 AND 38

ITEMS 17 AND 18 (PARTIAL)

(PARTIAL)



07-166824 BID245
07-LA-10-18 PAGE 4
07/03/08 07/07/08
LIST SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10 AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEMS 18 THRU 21 (PARTIAL) AND 24 THRU 26
BAKERSFIELD CA
HARRIS REBAR ITEMS 21 AND 23 (PARTIAL)
DIAMOND BAR CA
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)
RIVERSIDE CA
SMITH AND SON ITEMS 9 AND 10 (PARTIAL)
FALLBROOK CA
SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEMS 11, 14 AND 32 THRU 36
FILLMORE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08 BEADOR AND SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC ITEMS 27 THRU 30 (PARTIAL)

CORONA CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS
MURRIETA CA

PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS
PHELAN CA

ITEMS 21 AND 23 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 11, 14 (PARTIAL) AND 32 THRU 36



07-166824
07-LA-10-18
07/03/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 5
07/07/08

09 AUSTIN ENTERPRISE
BAKERSFIELD CA

HARRIS REBAR
DIAMOND BAR CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC
RIVERSIDE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 19, 20 AND 24 THRU 26

ITEM 21 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 BOBBIE MACK GRINDING CO INC
VISALIA CA

DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING INC
SPARKS NV

HARRIS ARIZONA REBAR
DIAMOND BAR CA

RMA GROUP
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 13, 18 THRU 21 AND 24 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 21 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 17 AND 18 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 AUSTIN ENTERPRISE
BAKERSFIELD CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS
MURRIETA CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 18 THRU 20, 24 THRU 26 AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 21, 22 AND RELATED (PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

07-166824
07-LA-10-18
07/03/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 6

07/07/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL ITEMS 11, 14, 32 THRU 36 AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
RIALTO CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 AMERICAN STEEL PLACERS INC ITEMS 21 AND 23
COLTON CA
LARREA ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION CO ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)
RIVERSIDE CA
RMA GROUP ITEMS 17 AND 18
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEMS 18 (PARTIAL) AND 19

BAKERSFIELD CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS
MURRIETA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC
RIVERSIDE CA

SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL
RIALTO CA

ITEMS 21 AND 23 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 11, 14 AND 32 THRU 36



07-166824 BID245

07-LA-10-18 PAGE 7

07/03/08 07/07/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 AMERICAN STEEL PLACERS INC ITEMS 21 THRU 23 (PARTIAL)
COLTON CA
AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEMS 19 AND 20 (PARTIAL)

BAKERSFIELD CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)
RIVERSIDE CA

RMA GROUP ITEMS 17 AND 18 (PARTIAL)
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEMS 10, 11, 14 AND 32 THRU 36 (PARTIAL)
FILLMORE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 AMERICAN STEEL PLACERS INC ITEM 21
COLTON CA
J F L ELECTRIC INC ITEM 38

LOS ANGELES CA

PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS ITEMS 11, 14 AND 32 THRU 36
PHELAN CA



07-166824 BID245

07-LA-10-18 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
07/03/08 07/07/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD WDAY 200 1,700.00 340,000.00
3 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 8,500.00 8,500.00
4 (8) 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,700.00 2,700.00
PREVENTION PLAN
5 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 10 500.00 5,000.00
6 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 110 175.00 19,250.00
7 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 75,000.00 75,000.00
8 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 200,000.00 200,000.00
9 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
10 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 150,000.00 150,000.00
11 (S) 150704 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC M 9,400 1.10 10,340.00
STRIPE
12 150806 REMOVE PIPE M 200 190.00 38,000.00
13 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 44,800 37.00 1,657,600.00
14 (8) 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 8,250.00 8,250.00
15 260210 AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB) M3 52 1,100.00 57,200.00
16 260301 CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE M3 14,900 32.00 476,800.00
17 013895 LEAN CONCRETE BASE (RAPID SETTING) M3 10,400 260.00 2,704,000.00
18 013896 CONCRETE PAVEMENT M3 19,700 387.00 7,623,900.00
(RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)
19 404092 SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT M 26,900 10.25 275,725.00
20 404094 SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT M 330 14.50 4,785.00
21 510087 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB M3 523 1,290.00 674,670.00
(TYPE R)
22 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) M3 43 2,550.00 109,650.00
23 510800 PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION M3 7 1,700.00 11,900.00
24 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT M 66 55.00 3,630.00
25 (8) 519117 JOINT SEAL (MR 30 MM) M 96 167.00 16,032.00
26 (S) 519120 JOINT SEAL (MR 15 MM) M 162 83.00 13,446.00
27 650069 450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 14 890.00 12,460.00
28 664015 450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE M 98 475.00 46,550.00
(2.01 MM THICK)
29 665733 450 MM SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE M 1,610 415.00 668,150.00
(2.01 MM THICK)
30 680469 300 MM PERFORATED STEEL PIPE UNDERDRAIN M 110 295.00 32,450.00

(2.01 MM THICK)
31 (SF)750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 10,444 4.00 41,776.00



07-166824 BID245

07-LA-10-18 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
07/03/08 07/07/08

ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED

NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT

32 (8) 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING M2 1,050 25.00 26,250.00

33 (S) 840561 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 19,200 1.10 21,120.00

34 (S) 840563 200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 2,900 2.75 7,975.00

35 (S) 840571 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 100 1.10 110.00
(BROKEN 5.18 M - 2.14 M)

36 (S) 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,750 3.25 5,687.50

37 (S) 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 5,500.00 5,500.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

38 (8) 013897 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR EA 16 550.00 8,800.00
(REPLACEMENT)

39 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 50,000.00 50,000.00

TOTAL 15,433,206.50



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-166824
07-LA-10-18

07/03/08
SECOND
BID AMOUNT

15,000.00 15000.00
10,000.00 2000000.00
25,000.00 25000.00
2,500.00 2500.00
3,500.00 35000.00
300.00 33000.00
35,000.00 35000.00
15,000.00 15000.00
15,000.00 15000.00
345,000.00 345000.00
3.00 28200.00
300.00 60000.00
50.00 2240000.00
10,000.00 10000.00
250.00 13000.00
35.00 521500.00
205.00 2132000.00
318.00 6264600.00
10.00 269000.00
65.00 21450.00
950.00 496850.00
3,500.00 150500.00
6,000.00 42000.00
150.00 9900.00
200.00 19200.00
150.00 24300.00
650.00 9100.00
375.00 36750.00
300.00 483000.00
110.00 12100.00
5.00 52220.00
30.00 31500.00
1.00 19200.00
2.00 5800.00
.60 60.00
2.00 3500.00
25,000.00 25000.00
1,500.00 24000.00
1,720,000.00 1720000.00

17,245,230.00

19,700,300.00

SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS
THIRD FOURTH

BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
15,000.00 15000.00 15,000.00 15000
1,200.00 240000.00 3,000.00 600000
100,000.00 100000.00 25,000.00 25000
3,500.00 3500.00 5,000.00 5000
1,200.00 12000.00 3,500.00 35000
210.00 23100.00 300.00 33000
250,000.00 250000.00 50,000.00 50000
70,000.00 70000.00 2,500.00 2500
7,000.00 7000.00 4,000.00 4000
1,268,471.00 1268471.00 200,000.00 200000
1.70 15980.00 1.50 14100
115.00 23000.00 100.00 20000
20.00 896000.00 60.00 2688000
10,000.00 10000.00 10,000.00 10000
150.00 7800.00 200.00 10400
35.00 521500.00 60.00 894000
225.00 2340000.00 300.00 3120000
415.00 8175500.00 368.00 7249600
9.00 242100.00 7.00 188300
15.00 4950.00 15.00 4950.
1,100.00 575300.00 2,500.00 1307500.
3,000.00 129000.00 3,500.00 150500.
3,800.00 26600.00 3,500.00 24500.
50.00 3300.00 45.00 2970.
180.00 17280.00 150.00 14400.
85.00 13770.00 75.00 12150.
1,325.00 18550.00 500.00 7000.
750.00 73500.00 500.00 49000.
1,500.00 2415000.00 550.00 885500.
800.00 88000.00 400.00 44000.
6.00 62664.00 4.00 41776.
30.00 31500.00 23.00 24150.
1.90 36480.00 1.00 19200.
2.70 7830.00 2.50 7250.
3.50 350.00 1.00 100.
3.30 5775.00 3.00 5250.
10,000.00 10000.00 8,400.00 8400.
575.00 9200.00 600.00 9600.
1,950,300.00 1950300.00 1,972,904.00 1972904 .

19,755,000.00

BID245
PAGE 10
07/07/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
15,000.00 15000
8,000.00 1600000
20,000.00 20000
5,000.00 5000
1,500.00 15000
100.00 11000
67,000.00 67000
118,000.00 118000
4,400.00 4400
358,000.00 358000
1.00 9400
25.00 5000.
52.00 2329600.
10,000.00 10000.
175.00 9100.
44 .00 655600.
213.00 2215200.
559.00 11012300.
10.98 295362.
13.00 4290.
1,077.00 563271.
1,650.00 70950.
4,500.00 31500.
54.00 3564.
157.00 15072.
139.00 22518.
500.00 7000.
300.00 29400.
335.00 539350.
160.00 17600.
3.00 31332.
23.00 24150.
1.00 19200.
2.50 7250.
1.00 100.
3.00 5250.
8,000.00 8000.
750.00 12000.
811,018.00 811018.
20,977,777.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-166824
07-LA-10-18
07/03/08

400,000.
1.40

18.

55.
10,000.
500.
40.
235.
500.
10.

30.
1,156.

10,000.
750.
2,041,396.

2464000.
10000.
26000.

596000.
2444000.
9850000.

269000.

9900.
604588.
77400.
35000.
3300.
14400.
12960.
4900.
29400.
615020.
25300.
41776.
31500.
19200.
7250.
200.
5250.
10000.
12000.
2041396.

20,988,000.00

INING BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT

00 3,500.00 3500
00 2,500.00 500000
00 35,000.00 35000
00 5,000.00 5000
00 1,200.00 12000
00 1,291.00 142010
00 229,000.00 229000
00 330,000.00 330000
00 4,500.00 4500.
00 1,529,000.00 1529000.
00 1.00 9400.
00 125.00 25000.
00 52.00 2329600.
00 4,000.00 4000.
00 850.00 44200.
00 45.00 670500.
00 325.00 3380000.
00 425.00 8372500.
00 9.50 255550.
00 21.00 6930.
00 1,200.00 627600.
00 4,000.00 172000.
00 6,500.00 45500.
00 50.00 3300.
00 150.00 14400.
00 75.00 12150.
00 850.00 11900.
00 400.00 39200.
00 505.00 813050.
00 460.00 50600.
00 3.50 36554.
00 30.00 31500.
00 1.00 19200.
00 2.00 5800.
00 55 55.
00 2.00 3500.
00 10,000.00 10000.
00 1,000.00 16000.
00 2,100,000.00 2100000.

SUMMARY O F REMA
SEVENTH
BID AMOUNT
10,000.00 10000
1,800.00 360000
25,000.00 25000
7,000.00 7000
2,200.00 22000
300.00 33000
27,000.00 27000
25,000.00 25000
4,500.00 4500
380,000.00 380000
1.20 11280
30.00 6000.
72.00 3225600.
2,000.00 2000.
450.00 23400.
70.00 1043000.
295.00 3068000.
510.00 10047000.
6.00 161400.
6.50 2145.
1,150.00 601450.
2,200.00 94600.
8,500.00 59500.
30.00 1980.
120.00 11520.
90.00 14580.
2,000.00 28000.
1,300.00 127400.
500.00 805000.
230.00 25300.
3.50 36554.
32.00 33600.
1.10 21120.
2.20 6380.
1.00 100.
2.20 3850.
20,000.00 20000.
800.00 12800.
1,500,000.00 1500000.

21,887,059.00

21,899,999.00

BID245
PAGE 11
07/07/08
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
15,000.00 15000
1,400.00 280000
25,000.00 25000
5,000.00 5000
2,200.00 22000
250.00 27500
60,000.00 60000
165,000.00 165000
4,500.00 4500
400,000.00 400000
1.05 9870
200.00 40000
50.00 2240000
10,000.00 10000
600.00 31200
14.50 216050
285.00 2964000.
575.00 11327500.
9.40 252860.
14.00 4620.
1,490.00 779270.
3,000.00 129000.
10,000.00 70000.
113.00 7458 .
185.00 17760.
100.00 16200.
900.00 12600.
475.00 46550.
530.00 853300.
380.00 41800.
4.50 46998.
31.50 33075.
1.05 20160.
2.10 6090.
.60 60.
2.10 3675.
8,400.00 8400.
800.00 12800.
2,100,000.00 2100000.

22,305,296.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-166824
07-LA-10-18
07/03/08

690,000.
1.

35.

38.
10,000.
600.
57.
300.
617.

8.

15.
2,200.
2,400.
5,000.
90.
150.
160.
400.
180.
360.
200.

3.

27.

1.

2.

3.

3.
1,500.
550.
1,580,000.

1702400.
10000.
31200.
849300.
3120000.
12154900.
231340.
4950.
1150600.
103200.
35000.
5940.
14400.
25920.
5600.
17640.
579600.
22000.
31332.
28350.
36480.
7975.
300.
5250.
1500.
8800.

1580000.

23,199,457.00

SUMMARY REMAINTING BIDDERS

BID245

PAGE 12
07/07/08



